
Agency Contacts for DEQ Grant SRF Loan Environmental Reviews and Permitting - Coeur d'Alene Region 
as of August 2019

Name Representing Environmental Resource 
associated with Contact Agency Address City State Zip Phone E-Mail Mode of

 Consultation

Shane Slate
US Army Corps of 
Engineers, Coeur d'Alene 
Regulatory Office 

Wetlands, 404 Permits 1910 Northwest Boulevard Coeur d'Alene ID 83814 208-765-8139 Shane.P.Slate@usace.army.mil email

Gary Stevens

Department of 
Environmental Quality, 
Coeur d'Alene Regional 
Office

If expansion or new activity that 
could create a new potential 
contamination source. (see 
ground water checklist).

2110 Ironwood Parkway Coeur d'Alene ID 83814 208-666-4627 Gary.Stevens@deq.idaho.gov

Requests email
or hard copy 

Katy Baker-Casile

Department of 
Environmental Quality, 
Coeur d'Alene Regional 
Office

Water Quality, Air Quality 2110 Ironwood Parkway Coeur d'Alene ID 83814 208-666-4629 Katy.Baker-Casile@deq.idaho.gov email or hard copy

Ashley Brown, SHPO Idaho State Historical 
Society

Historic and archaeological sites 
and sensitive areas 210 Main Street Boise ID 83702 208-488-7463 Ashley.Brown@ishs.idaho.gov email or hard copy

James Werntz, Director U.S. EPA, Idaho 
Operations Office Water Quality, Air Quality 950 W. Bannock Street, Ste. 900 Boise ID 83702 208-378-5743 Werntz.James@epa.gov email

Mike McGown U.S. EPA, Idaho 
Operations Office Air Quality 950 W. Bannock Street, Ste. 900 Boise ID 83702 208-378-5746 McGown.Mike@epa.gov

Lisa Kusnierz EPA Region 10 Projects discharging to waters of 
the US

1200 6th Avenue, 
OWW-130 Seattle WA 98101 208-553-6641 Kusnierz.Lisa@epa.gov email

Sejal Soni
Hydrogeologist

EPA Region 10, Office of 
Environmental Assessment 
(OEA-095)

ONLY if prop new/expanding 
reuse or LSAS. Complete Sole 
Source Aquifer checklist and 
submit via email. Do not submit 
anything else except for 
completed aquifer checklist.

1200 6th Avenue, Ste. 900, OWW-
136 Seattle WA 98101 206-553-6249 Soni.Sejal@epa.gov email

Maureen O'Shea, State NFIP 
Contact

Idaho Dept. of Water 
Resources

Floodplain management, maps, 
general program assistance

322 East Front Street
PO Box 83720 Boise ID 83720-

0098 208-287-4928 maureen.oshea@idwr.idaho.gov email or hard copy

Merritt Horsmon
Idaho Dept. of
Fish and Game, Panhandle 
Region

Biological resources, non game 
plant and animal species 2885 W. Kathleen Avenue Coeur d'Alene ID 83815 208-769-1414 merritt.horsmon@idfg.idaho.gov email 

Curtis Cooper Idaho State Department of 
Agriculture Important Farmland - (pesticides) P.O. Box 790 Boise ID 83701 208-332-8597 curtis.cooper@isda.idaho.gov email

Erik Ketner, EH Program Mgr Panhandle District 
Health Department Solid waste and septic systems 8500 N. Atlas Road Hayden ID 83835  208-415-5200  eketner@phd1.idaho.gov email
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Milton Ollerton, Planning Director
Bonner County Planning 
Department (if project is 
in Bonner County)

Land use and community 
floodplain administration 1500 Highway 2, Suite 208 Sandpoint ID 83864 208-265-1458 milton.ollerton@bonnercountyid.gov email or hard copy

Jason Johnson, Floodplain 
Manager and Halee Sabourin, 
Certified Floodplain Manager

Bonner County Planning 
Department (if project is in 
Bonner County) - contact 
along with Milton Ollerton

Floodplain (Bonner County) 1500 Highway 2, Suite 208 Sandpoint ID 83864 208-265-1458
jason.johnson@bonnercountyid.gov 
haleesabourin@bonnercounty.id.gov email or hard copy

VACANT, Resource Soil Scientist, 
Divisions 1-3

USDA-NRCS-served by 
Soil Conservation Districts

Prime Agricultural & Rangelands, 
Soil Surveys for Wetlands & 
Floodplain assistance

1848 S Mountain View Rd Moscow ID 83843 208-882-4960 email

Shawn J. Nield, State Soil Scientist USDA-NRCS-served by 
Soil Conservation Districts

Prime Agricultural & Rangelands, 
Soil Surveys for Wetlands & 
Floodplain assistance

9173 West Barnes Dr., Ste. C Boise ID 83709 208-378-5728 shawn.nield@id.usda.gov email

Eric Besaw (Northern ID 
Operations) Department of Lands State Land Use 3284 W. Industrial Loop Coeur d'Alene ID 83815 208-666-8605 Ebesaw@idl.idaho.gov email

Allen Beardslee - Sr. Water 
Resource Agent, Northern Region

Idaho Dept. of Water 
Resources

ONLY IF decommissioning or 
drilling new drinking water well 7600 Mineral Drive, Ste. 100 Coeur d'Alene ID 83815 208-762-2800 allen.beardslee@idwr.idaho.gov email and/or hard 

copy

Northern Regional Office (if Allen 
is unavailable)

Idaho Dept. of Water 
Resources

ONLY IF decommissioning or 
drilling new drinking water well 7600 Mineral Drive, Ste. 100 Coeur d'Alene ID 83815 208-762-2800 northerninfo@idwr.idaho.gov both

Noel LaRoque - Acting 
Community Programs Director & 
State Engineer

USDA-RD If funding is being requested 
from USDA-RD. 9173 W. Barnes Dr., Suite A1 Boise ID 83709 208-378-5619 noel.laroque@usda.gov email

Dennis Porter, State Program 
Manager Idaho Dept of Commerce 

If funding is being requested for 
a Idaho Community Development 
Block Grant

PO Box 83720 Boise ID 83720-
0093 208-334-2470  Dennis.Porter@commerce.idaho.gov email

Christy Johnson-Huges Northern 
Idaho Field Office (Spokane)

US Fish and Wildlife 
Service

Threatened, Endangered  Species, 
other wildlife and flora 11103 East Montgomery Dr. Spokane WA 99206 509-891-6839 Christy_Johnsonhughes@fws.gov email

Jill Wagner, PhD, THPO, Cultural 
Resource Program

Coeur d'Alene Tribe of 
Idaho (Contact when 
project is in tribal area of 
concern) DEQ consults 
directly with THPO.

Historic and archaeological sites 
and sensitive areas according to 
tribal map.

PO Box 408 Plummer ID 83851 208-686-1572 jwagner@cdatribe-nsn.gov hard copy pref

Tracy Shottanana, Cultural 
Resource Program

Kootenai Tribal Council 
(Contact when project is in 
tribal area of concern)

Historic and archaeological sites 
and sensitive areas according to 
tribal map.

PO Box 1269 Bonners Ferry ID 83805 208-267-3519 tshottanana@kootenai.org email or hard copy

DEQ will consult with Tribes and agencies below
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Kyle Felsman, THPO

Confederated Salish & 
Kootenai Tribes (Contact 
when project is in tribal 
area of concern). DEQ 
consults directly with the 
THPO.

Historic and archaeological sites 
and sensitive areas according to 
tribal map.

PO Box 278 Pablo MT 59855 406-675-2700 Ext 
1108

kyle.felsman@cskt.org email

Kevin Lyons, Cultural Resource 
Prog Mgr

Kalispel Tribe (Contact 
when project is in tribal 
area of concern)

 Historic and archaeological and 
sensitive religious sites according 
to tribal map.

PO Box 39 Usk WA 99180 509-445-1147 kjlyons@kalispeltribe.com hard copy pref

Ken Merrill, Water Resources 
Manager

Kalispel Tribe (Contact 
only if project is in tribal 
area of concern.) 

Tribal, historic water resource use 
etc. PO Box 39 Usk WA 99180 509-445-1147 kmerrill@kalispeltribe.com email or hard copy

Charissa Bujak U.S. EPA, Idaho 
Operations Office

Courtesy consultation for proposed 
construction projects within non-
jurisdictional wetlands.

950 W. Bannock Street, Ste. 900 Boise ID 83702 208-378-5756 Bujak.Charissa@epa.gov email

Merritt Horsmon
Idaho Dept. of
Fish and Game, Panhandle 
Region

Biological resources, non game 
plant and animal species 2885 W. Kathleen Avenue Coeur d'Alene ID 83815 208-769-1414 merritt.horsmon@idfg.idaho.gov email 

If the Corps during consultation indicates there are non-jurisdictional wetlands in the area then consult with the following individuals.
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